Diana L. Quast, Town Clerk dquast@yorktownny.org



Registrar of Vital Statistics Telephone: (914) 962-5722 × 208 Fax: (914) 962 6591

TOWN OF YORKTOWN 363 Underhill Avenue, P.O. Box 703 Yorktown Heights, NY 10598

This is a resolution adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Yorktown at its regular meeting held on March 19, 2024.

Whereas, invitation to bid for Pool Pump and Motor Rebuild for Brian J. Slavin Aquatic Facility was duly advertised; and

Whereas, said bids were received and opened at 10:00 am on the 15th day of March 2024 with the bid amounts for the above referenced project summarized below:

<u>Bidder</u> A&C Furia Electric Motors, Inc. 135 Lafayette Avenue White Plains, NY 10603	Bid Amount \$18,835.00
Precision Electric Motor Works, Inc. 18 Sebago Street Clifton, NJ 07013	\$45,950.00
All Makes Pump & Motor Repair 1735 Front Street Yorktown Hts., NY 10598	\$20,595.00
GMH Association of America 5 Chelten Way, Building 15 Trenton, NJ 08638	\$43,895.00

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Parks & Recreation, James Martorano Jr., the bid for the Pool Pump and Motor Rebuild for Brian J. Slavin Aquatic Facility be and is hereby awarded to the lowest bidder, A&C Furia Electric Motors Inc., 135 Lafayette Avenue, White Plains, NY 10603.

iana I. Quast

Diana L. Quast, Town Clerk Master Municipal Clerk

Date: March 20, 2024

To: Marc Salvati, President A&C Furia Electric Motors, Inc.

cc: Edward A. Lachterman, Deputy Town Supervisor Gennelle MacNeil, Town Comptroller James Martorano, Jr., Parks & Recreation Superintendent Adam Rodriguez, Town Attorney file